



## Cake, Funfetti, 4/26oz

### Product Details:

**Item Number:** 620758B

**Pack Size:** 4/26oz

**Serving Per Case:** 36

**Net Weight:** 10 lbs.

**Kosher:** No

**Meal Contribution:**

**Class:** Opportunity Buy

**Shelf Life:** 120 days (frozen)

**Temperature Class:** Frozen

**Cook State:** Fully Cooked

**GTIN-12 UPC:**

**GTIN-14:**

**Sales Price Per EACH:** N/A

**Case Price:** N/A

### Ingredients:

VANILLA CAKE (sugar, enriched flour bleached [wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], egg white, soybean oil, palm oil, egg yolk with sodium silicoaluminate, nonfat milk, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], dextrose, food starch-modified modified tapioca starch, salt, propylene glycol mono and diesters of fatty acids, sorbitan monostearate, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, xanthan gum, sodium stearoyl lactylate, polysorbate 60, mono and diglycerides, calcium acetate, guar gum, cellulose gum, artificial flavor, soy flour, mono- and diglycerides, vital wheat gluten, whey.), CONFECTIONER'S SUGAR (sugar, cornstarch), WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (soybean oil, hydrogenated soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil, mono- and diglycerides, polysorbate 60, tbhq and citric acid added to help preserve freshness.), EGGS, RAINBOW SPRINKLES (sugar, cornstarch, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, soya lecithin, gum arabic, confectioner's glaze, fd&c colors (yellow #6 lake, yellow #5 dye, yellow #5 lake, blue #1 lake, red #40 lake, red #3 dye), SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER (cream, natural flavoring), SUGAR, PUDDING (modified tapioca starch, dextrose, salt and 2% or less of each of the following: titanium dioxide [color], carrageenan, glucono delta lactone, preservatives [potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate], artificial flavor, corn starch, silicon dioxide [flow aid], yellow 5, yellow 6.), MARGARINE (palm oil, soybean oil, cultured skim milk, skim milk, salt, mono-diglycerides, soy lecithin, vitamin a, palmitate, colored with beta carotene [source of vitamin a], natural and artificial flavor), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS

### Allergen Statement:

CONTAINS: EGG, SOY, MILK AND WHEAT

### Benefits and Suggested Use:

TWO LAYERS OF FUNFETI CAKE FILLED WITH VANILLA PUDDING, FROSTED WITH VANILLA BUTTERCREAM, TOPPED WITH RAINBOW SPRINKLES AND A CHERRY ON TOP

## Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label. The nutritional label on the product may vary.

**Serving Size** 2.82oz

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** 390

**% Daily Value \***

**Total Fat** 31g 48%

Saturated Fat 9g 47%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 50mg 17%

**Sodium** 210mg 9%

**Total Carbohydrate** 46g 15%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 35g

Incl. Added Sugars 12g 24%

**Protein** 3g -

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 4%

Iron 0.9mg 6%

Potassium 0mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### National Food Group

**Email:** info@nationalfoodgroup.com . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

**www.nationalfoodgroup.com** . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866



## Cake, Funfetti, 4/26oz

### Preparation and Additional Information: Logistics Information:

**Gross Weight:** 11 lbs

**Case Dimensions:** 18.25 X 9.25 X 11.25

**Pallet Count:** 50

**Cube:** 1.099

**Block and Tier:** 10 and 5

The information provided above is, to the knowledge of National Food Group, true and accurate based on information provided to National Food Group; provided that National Food Group does not make any express or implied warranties with respect to any such information shall have no liability for any inaccuracies contained in any such information.

### National Food Group

**Email:** [info@nationalfoodgroup.com](mailto:info@nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Direct:** 800.886.6866

**Fax:** 248.669.3000

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A, Novi, MI 48377-2454

[www.nationalfoodgroup.com](http://www.nationalfoodgroup.com) . **Call Toll Free:** 800.886.6866